



DATE: December 06, 2021
TO: Commonwealth of Kentucky Medicaid Pharmacy Network
FROM: MedImpact Healthcare Systems
Subject: [Diagnosis Code Required for Fluvoxamine Prescriptions](#)

Effective December 17, 2021 a diagnosis code must be entered at the pharmacy point of sale for fluvoxamine and fluvoxamine ER prescriptions.

Enter the diagnosis code in the following NCPDP fields:

491-VE DIAGNOSIS CODE COUNT

492-WE DIAGNOSIS CODE QUALIFIER

424-DO DIAGNOSIS CODE

If all diagnosis and utilization management edits are met, the claim will be approved.

Contact Information: If you have any questions about the transition of PBM services for the MCOs, please contact MedImpact's Kentucky Team at:

Technical Help Desk: 800-210-7628

Prior Authorizations: 844-336-2676

Program Questions: KYMCOPBM@MedImpact.com

BIN: 023800 / PCN: KYPROD1 / GROUP: KYM01
